Hampton Middle School
Advisory Council Meeting Agenda
February 5, 2025

I. Welcome & Introductions

II. Approval of January Meeting Minutes

III. Superintendent Advisory Council Update – Shiona Bullock, SACI Representative
· Superintendent Advisory Council Meeting Report

IV. Building A Culture of Kindness and Accountability (Mrs. Johnson-Minor)

V. Principal’s Report

	WIDA ACCESS Testing
Monday, February 10- Friday, February 28 in the Lecture Hall and Library
6th Grade: Monday, February 10- Friday, February 14
7th Grade: Tuesday, February 18- Friday, February 21
8th Grade: Monday, February 24- Friday, February 28.

SOL Calendar
Grade 8 Integrated Reading and Writing SOL
Test date-Wednesday, March 12, 9:00-11:30 AM
Make-ups- Thursday, March 13 and Friday, March 14 9:00-11:30 AM

VAAP Testing
VAAP testing will take place on Tuesday, March 25-Wednesday, March 26.

Reading SOL – Tuesday, April 29th 
Algebra and Geometry SOL - April 30th 
8th Grade Civics SOL -  Thursday, May 1 at 9:00 AM.

Math SOL – Tuesday, May 6th 
8th Grade Science SOL - Wednesday, Mary 7th 
SOL Make- Ups
6-8 Reading, Thursday, May 8
Geometry and Algebra, Friday, May 9
6-8 Math, Monday, May 1
8th grade Science, Tuesday, May 13
8th grade Civics, Wednesday, May 14
Make-ups, Thursday, May 15 and Friday, May 16

Expediated Retakes- Tuesday, June 3- Friday, June 6.

VI. FY 26 Budget Review

VII. Citizens Time
